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2006 IBC - BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS (WI Commercial Building Code)
USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
Assembly Group A3 (Library) and B (Office) -Section 303

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
TYPE IIA (Non Separated Uses) - Building is sprinkled

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BULDING ELEMENTS
Structural Frame - Table 601 1 hr
Bearing Walls (Interior) - Table 601 1 hr
Bearing Walls (Exterior) - Table 601 1 hr
Nonbearing walls and partitions (Interior) - Table 601 No Rating
Nonbearing walls and Partitions (Exterior) - Table 602 1 hr at Common wall
- (Fire Separation Distance is > 30 ft) - Table 602 No Rating
Floor Construction (Including supporting beams and joists) - Table 601 1 hr
Roof Construction (Including supporting beams and joists) - Table 601 1 hr
Enclosure of Shafts less than 4 stories - Table 707.4 1 hr
Enclosure of Shafts more than 4 stories - Table 707.4 2 hr
Corridors - Less than 30 occupants - Table 1017.1 N/A
Corridors - Without Sprinkler System - Table 1017.1 N/A
Corridors - With Sprinkler System - Table 1017.1 No Rating
Mechanical Room - Table 508.2 No Rating w/ Sprinkler
Storage Room - Table 508.2 No Rating w/ Sprinkler

GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS (CHAPTER 5, 503)
508.3.2.2 - Allowable area and Height (in Nonseparated Occupancies 508.3.2) Base on the most
restrictive allowances for the occupancy groups under consideration.
Base on the most restrictive allowances for the occupancy groups under consideration.
Allowable Height 4 stories; 85'-0"
Proposed Height 4 stories; 55'-10"
Allowable Building Area 210,040 GSF
Proposed Building Area 119,262 GSF

Allowable Increases (Section 506)
- Frontage Increase (Section 506.2) If=100 [F/P-0.25] W/30 = [513/764-0.25] 30/30 = 42% If=42%
- Automated Sprinkler Increase (Section 506.3) Is=200%

Total Allowable Area per floor(Aa) (Section 506.1)  Aa=At+[AtIf/100]+[AtIs/100]
Aa=15,500SF+6,510SF+31,000SF = 53,010

Aa=53,010 sf

Sprinkler System Height Increase (Section 504.2) 1 story; 20 '-0"
Total Allowable Height 85'-0"

BUILDING HEIGHT - PROPOSED VS. ALLOWABLE
Proposed Building Height 4 story; 62'-0""
Allowable Building Height w/ Sprinkler 4 story; 85'-0"

BUILDING FLOOR AREA - PROPOSED VS. ALLOWABLE
Proposed Building Area
- Basement Level 20,340 GSF
- Ground Level 11,528 GSF
- Level 1 32,561 GSF
- Level 2 33,063 GSF
- Level 3 18,415 GSF
- Penthouse 3,355 GSF
- Total 119,262 GSF

Allowable Building Area W/ Sprinkler (per floor) 53,010 sf per floor

INCIDENTAL USE AREAS (Table 508.2)
Furnace rooms where any piece of equipment is over 400,000 BTU per hour input 1 hr or provide automatic fire extinguishing system
Rooms with boilers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi or 10 horsepower 1 hr or provide automatic fire extinguishing system
Storage Rooms over 100 sq ft 1 hr or provide automatic fire extinguishing system

FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION (Chapter 7)
Maximum area of Exterior Wall Openings (Table 704.8)
- Fire Separation Distance is > 30 feet (Table 602) No Limit
- Party wall (Table 705.4) 3 hr
- Structural Frame 1 hr
- Exterior Bearing Wall 1 hr
- Interior Bearing Wall 1 hr
- Floor (Ceiling / Floor) 1 hr
- Roof (Ceiling / Roof) - No rating for structural members over 20'-0" or above any floor immediatly
below

1 hr

- Interior Non-bearing walls No rating

Shaft Enclosures (Section 707)
707.2 Shaft Enclosure Required
- Exception 2.1- Where the area of the floor opening between stories does not exceed twisce the
horizontal projected area of the escalator or stairway and the opening is protected by a draft curtain
and closely spaced sprinklers in accordance with NFPA 13.  In other than Group B and M, this
application is limited to openings that do not connect more than four stories.

707.4 Fire-resistance rating
- Not less than 2 hours where connecting more than 4 stories
- Not less than 1 hour where connecting less than 4 stories
707.14 Elevator, dumbwaiter and other hoistways.
-Same as above

MEANS OF EGRESS
Occupant Load (Section 1004)
-Basement Level (199 Occupants), Ground Level (113 Occupants), Level 1 (426 Occupants), Level
2 (410 Occupants), Level 3 (379 Occupants), Penthouse (8 Occupants)

TOTAL 1,535

Egress Width with Sprinkler System (Table 1005.1)
- Stairways 0.2 inch per Occupant
- Stairways 0.3 inch per Occupant for Meeting room per Section 1025.6
-Other Egress Components
- Exit width 0.15 inch per occupant
- Exit width 0.2 inch per occupant ofr Meeting Room

Accessible Means of Egress
- Stairways N/A
- Door 32"

Minmum Widths
- Stairways 44"

Common path of egress travel (1014.3)
- Shall not exceed more than 75 feet for Occupancy Group A and 100 feet for Occupancy Group B
with sprinkler system

Exit and Exit Access Doorways (1015.1)
- >50 Occupants: 2 exits or exit access doorways minimum

Exit Access Travel Distance (1016.1)
- 250 feet for Occupancy Group A, 300 ft for Occupancy Group B w/ sprinkler

Corridor Fire-Risistance Rating (Table 1017.1)
- No rating required with Sprinkler System

Dead-ends Corridor (1017.3)
20'-0" max for A3 and 50'-0" max for B if sprinklered

Number of Exits (Table 1019.1)
1-500 Occupants equals 2 exits per story
501-1,000 Occupants equals 3 exits per story

Common Path of Egress Travel (1014.3) N/A
75 feet for A3 occupancy and 100 feet for B occupancy with splinkler system

Maximum Travel Distance (Table 1016.1)
250 feet for A3 occupancy and 300 feet for B occupancy with splinkler system



DN

R REFDW
R

DN DN

UP

DN

DN

DN

DN
DN

UP

DN

DN

DN

UP

DN

DN

UP

UP

DN

DN

UP

DN

UP

DN

UP

DN

DN

UP

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

475 SF

S2 300
403

COOLING
TOWER

2

1423 SF

S 300
402

AHUS

6

395 SF

S 300
404

BOILER
ROOM

1

5

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

1.6"
48"

8
PENTHOUSE

STAIR B

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

8'
 -

 6
 5

/8
"

76'-5" (100'-0" COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL)

F.2

E.9

2.1
2.5

3.1
3.7

B.8

1.1 9.93.4

E.3

5.4

1.2

8' - 0 1/2"

7'
 -

 9
"

45' - 0"

8'
 -

 6
"

1 HR FIRE SEPERATION
AT EXTERIOR WALL PER
WCBC TABLE 602

1014.3 COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, EXCEPTION 1.
THE LENGTH OF A COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL IN GROUP B, F AND S OCCUPANCIES
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 100'-0", PROVIDED
THAT THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1

7' - 2"

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

1519 SF

A3
307

MEETING B

142

661 SF

B 100
324

LIBRARY
FOUNDATION

OFFICE

7

155 SF

B 100
334

OFFICE

2
328 SF

B 100
320

TECH
SUPPORT

3

89 SF

S 300
316

JANITOR

1

652 SF

B 100
325

RECEPTION

7

300 SF

B 100
327

DIRECTOR'S
OFFICE

3

155 SF

B 100
335

OFFICE

2

225 SF

S 300
308

STORAGE

1

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

25.4"
48"

127
3RD FLOOR

STAIR B

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

25.4"
48"

127
3RD FLOOR

STAIR A

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

5

179 SF

S 300
309

EQUIPMENT
STORAGE

1
237 SF

B 200
310

KITCHEN

2

1422 SF

A3 50
304

MADISON
ROOM

29

83 SF

B 100
322

SERVER
ROOM

3

155 SF

B 100
333

OFFICE

2
155 SF

B 100
332

OFFICE

2

348 SF

B 100
329

ADMIN
COMMONS/

MAIL

3

322 SF

B 100
323

INTERVIEW
ROOM

3

180 SF

B 100
326

MANAGER'S
OFFICE

2

179 SF

B 100
328

NETWORK
COORDINATOR

2

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

25"
44"

125
3RD FLOOR

STAIR C

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

138' - 1"

137'-0" (300'-0" MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE))

9' - 3"

95'-5" (250'-0" MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE))

102'-0" (250'-0" MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE))

46' - 6"

258 SF

S 300
312

STORAGE

1

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.3 FOR
MEETING ROOM

85 SF

S1 300
321

TECH
SUPPORT
STORAGE

1

F.2

E.9

2.1
2.5

3.1
3.7

B.8

1.1 9.93.4

E.3

5.4

1.2

802 SF

B 100
336

STAFF
LOUNGE

8

147 SF

B 100
331

OFFICE

2
193 SF

B 100
330

ACCOUNTING
OFFICE

2

139 SF

B 100
345

RECORD
ARCHIVE

2

1290 SF

A3
306

MEETING A

108

250 SEATING
PROVIDED
OVERALL IN
MEETING ROOM

85' - 6"

27
' -

 8
"

48' - 0"

27' - 10"

92 SF

S 300
342

STORAGE

1

1 HR FIRE SEPERATION
AT EXTERIOR WALL PER
WCBC TABLE 602

A SHAFT ENCLOSURE IS NOT
REQUIRED  IN A BUILDING
EQUIPPED WITH AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM PER IBC 707.2
EXCEPTION 2 AND 2.1

308 SF

B 100
341

GRAPHIC
PRODUCTION

3
111 SF

B 100
339

COMFORT
ROOM

1

500 SF

A3 15
346

ROOF DECK

33

61
' -

 6
 3

/8
"

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3' 5

F.2

E.9

2.1
2.5

3.1
3.7

B.8

1.1 9.93.4

E.3

5.4

1.2

90
' -

 4
"

77' - 6"

92
' -

 3
"

26
' -

 0
"

21' - 5 7/8"

56
' -

 7
"

REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.15

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

28.4"
48"

142
FIRST FLOOR

STAIR B

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2 REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH

= OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

19.8"
48"

99
LOWER LEVEL

STAIR A

1 HR FIRE SEPERATION
AT EXTERIOR WALL PER
WCBC TABLE 602

REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.15

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU

21.3"
32"

142

EXIT DOOR: 104

REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.15

27
' -

 1
"

14' - 2"

90
' -

 4
"

13
2'

-0
" 

(2
50

'-0
" 

M
A

X
IM

U
M

 T
R

A
V

E
L 

D
IS

T
A

N
C

E
)

17
8'

-4
" 

(2
50

'-0
" 

M
A

X
IM

U
M

 T
R

A
V

E
L 

D
IS

T
A

N
C

E
)

10
5'

-5
" 

(2
50

'-0
" 

M
A

X
IM

U
M

 T
R

A
V

E
L 

D
IS

T
A

N
C

E
)

540 SF

A3 50
110

CONFERENCE
ROOM

11

171 SF

A3 50
107

STUDY

3
140 SF

A3 50
106

STUDY

3

396 SF

A3 50
112

PRODUCTION
CENTER

8

255 SF

A3 50
113

STUDIO
IMAGINATION

6

884 SF

B 100
118

CIRCULATION
WORKROOM

9 1617 SF

B 100
121

TECHNICAL
SERVICES

16

254 SF

A3 50
128

STUDY

5

212 SF

B 100
132

SERVICE
CENTER

2

14774 SF

A3
105

FICTION

250

3481 SF

A3 50
129

THE
COMMONS

70

STACK (232 SF / 100 = 3)
READING (1,765 / 50 = 35)

EXIT DOOR

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU

108

36"
20.4"

136

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

27.2"
44"

136
2ND FLOOR

STAIR A

EXIT DOOR

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
72"

102A
21.3"

142

A SHAFT ENCLOSURE IS NOT
REQUIRED  IN A BUILDING
EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER IBC
707.2 EXCEPTION 2 AND 2.1

A SHAFT ENCLOSURE IS
NOT REQUIRED  IN A

BUILDING EQUIPPED WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER

SYSTEM PER IBC 707.2
EXCEPTION 2 AND 2.1

STACK AREA SHOWN SHADED
149 SF

S 300
125

STORAGE

1
150 SF

S 300
126

FRIEND'S
STORAGE

1
STACK (4,443 SF / 100 = 45)
READING (10,257 / 50 = 205)

1997 SF

A3
109

TEEN

38

92 SF

B 100
130

COFFEE

1

208 SF

B 100
131

FRIEND
STORE

2

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3' 5

F.2

E.9

2.1
2.5

3.1
3.7

B.8

1.1 9.93.4

E.3

5.4

1.2

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

27.4"
48"

137
2ND FLOOR

STAIR B

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

27.4"
48"

137
2ND FLOOR

STAIR A

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

PROVIDED
REQUIRED

OCCUPANTS THRU
FROM

27.2"
44"

136
2ND FLOOR

STAIR C

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH =
OCCUPANT LOAD X 0.2

11' - 10"

85
' -

 1
1"

12
4'

-0
" 

(2
50

'-0
" 

M
A

X
IM

U
M

 T
R

A
V

E
L 

D
IS

T
A

N
C

E
)

26
' -

 6
"

16
6'

-1
1"

 (
25

0'
-0

" 
M

A
X

IM
U

M
 T

R
A

V
E

L 
D

IS
T

A
N

C
E

)

10
3'

-0
" 

(2
50

'-0
" 

M
A

X
IM

U
M

 T
R

A
V

E
L 

D
IS

T
A

N
C

E
)

STACK AREA SHOWN SHADED

596 SF

A3 15
208

MEETING
ROOM

40244 SF

A3 50
206

STUDY

5
2549 SF

B 100
217

USER
SERVICES

DEPT
STAFF

WORKROOM

25

STACK (6,317 SF / 100 = 63)
READING (6,841 / 50 = 137)

151 SF

A3 50
210

STUDY
ROOM

3

152 SF

A3 50
211

STUDY
ROOM

3

108 SF

A3 50
212

STUDY
ROOM

2

107 SF

A3 50
209

STUDY
ROOM

2

1648 SF

A3 50
203

PERIODICALS

33

3952 SF

A3 50
223

COMMONS

79

60
' -

 5
 1

/2
"

15' - 0"

26
' -

 0
"

95
' -

 3
"

71' - 8"

1 HR FIRE SEPERATION
AT EXTERIOR WALL PER
WCBC TABLE 602

A SHAFT ENCLOSURE IS NOT
REQUIRED  IN A BUILDING
EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER IBC
707.2 EXCEPTION 2 AND 2.1

264 SF

S 300
226

STORAGE

1

253 SF

A3 50
221

STUDY

5

212 SF

A3 50
222

STUDY

4

178 SF

A3 50
224

STUDY

4

177 SF

A3 50
225

STUDY

4

17126 SF

A3
205

NONFICTION/
REFERENCE

200

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

3/
14

/2
01

1 
4:

48
:4

1 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

yo
un

g j
in

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

04
1_

A
11

_C
en

tr
a l

_b
yo

un
gj

in
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
LI

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
M

A
D

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

03

G052

CODE PLAN

CheckerAuthor

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010041.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/ 16/ 2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

 1/16" = 1'-0"G052

4 PENTHOUSE CODE PLAN
 1/16" = 1'-0"G052

3 THIRD FLOOR CODE PLAN

 1/16" = 1'-0"G052

1 1ST FLOOR CODE PLAN
 1/16" = 1'-0"G052

2 2ND FLOOR CODE PLAN



DN

UP

UP

UP

A2021

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

1
A251

2
A251

8156 SF

YOUTH
SERVICES

B113

FAMILY
RESTROOM

B110
UTILITY ROOM

B102

B109

B102
1232 SF

STAFF
B105

STUDY ROOM
B119

B105

UNEXCAVATED

UNEXCAVATED

ELEC
B131

AHU
B123

CHILLER
ROOM
B124

B124A

STORAGE
B103

B103

OPEN STUDY
B120

ELEVATOR
ROOM
B128

5

STUDY ROOM
B118

FAMILY
RESTROOM

B109

B111

B110 PROGRAM
ROOM
B112

COMFORT
ROOM
B111

B106

B107 YOUTH
SERVICES

HEAD

B107

STAFF
RESTROOM

B106

DATA
B116

COMPACT
SHELVING

B121

B112C

B112A

CORRIDOR
B122

MOVABLE  PROJECTION
SCREEN
STORED AT CEILING

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

MOVABLE CUSTOM
WOOD LASER-CUT PANELS

STAIR B
B125

ELEV 1
B115

ELEV 2
B127

VAPOR BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED ON EXISTING
CONCRETE FLOOR BEFORE
NEW CONCRETE TOPPING
IS POURED

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

CUSTOM GRAPHIC ABOVE GLAZING

10'-0" CUSTOM
FRAMED PUNCHED
GLASS OPENINGS

10'-0" HIGH INTERIOR
ALUMINUM FRAME AND

GLASS WALL SYSTEM

1
A252

2
A252

6' - 0"

W. D.

LOCKERS

4'
 -

 6
"

10"

MECHANICAL CRAWL SPACEMECHANICAL CRAWL SPACE
GARAGE

G117

NEW STL PAN
CONCRETE STAIR
TO LOADING

86' - 0"

EXISTING LOADING

MECHANICAL LOUVER

F.2

E.9

2.1

2.5

3.1

3.7

B.8

MG&E VAULT
B126

1.1 9.9

B101

HALLWAY
B104

HALLWAY
B108

HALLWAY
B114

B112B

B124B

B121B

B117

B116

B118B119

B128

B130

B114

B121A

MECHANICAL CRAWL SPACE

3.4

STAFF
RESTROOM

B130

MAINTENANCE
B129

ELEV ROOM
B117

E.3

30' - 6"

29
' -

 4
"

5.4

1.2

4' - 0"2' - 8"

D
N

6' - 0"

6'
 -

 0
"

A501

2

4

1

3

A5022

3

4

1

17' - 3"
1' - 2"

B129

B123

B131

6'
 -

 4
"

3'
 -

 4
"

A6

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

A6

A6

A151
1

A151
6

A6 L4

F3

A6

A6
A6

N6

N6

N6

F3

B6

B6

A401
1

(4) WALL MOUNT
BIKE RACK

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

3/
14

/2
01

1 
4:

48
:2

0 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

yo
un

g j
in

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

04
1_

A
11

_C
en

tr
a l

_b
yo

un
gj

in
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
LI

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
M

A
D

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

03

A100.1

BASEMENT FLOOR
PLAN

CheckerAuthor

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010041.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/ 16/ 2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

 1/8" = 1'-0"A100.1

1 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH
N

N



DN

UP

DN

DN

DN

UP

DN

DN

UP

A2021

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

1
A251

2
A251

1570 SF

TECHNICAL
SERVICES

G119

1055 SF

PROGRAM
ROOM
G109

1304 SF

AMH
G105

324 SF

VESTIBULE
G101

1373 SF

GARAGE
G117

1300 SF

LOBBY
G123

CHILDREN BELOW

MECH BELOW

117 SF

STORAGE
G121

650 SF

CORRIDOR
G115

MECH BELOW

MECH BELOWMECH BELOW

WOMEN'S
G107MEN'S

G106

5

4' - 9"

STORAGE
G108

5' - 0"

5' - 1 5/8"

COMPACT SHELVING BELOW

GLASS ORNAMENTAL
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

OPEN ABOVE

CONTINUATION OF
EXTERIOR EXPRESSION
SEE ELEVATION FOR
MORE INFO

MOVABLE  SCREEN
STORED AT CEILING

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

NEW STL PAN
CONCRETE STAIR AT

EXISTING STAIR
SHAFT

NEW STL PAN
CONCRETE STAIR AT
EXISTING STAIR SHAFT

NEW HYDRAULIC
ELEVATOR AT EXISTING
ELEVATOR SHAFT

NEW MONUMENTAL
STAIR

NEW HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR
AT NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT

NEW STL PAN
CONCRETE STAIR AT

EXISTING STAIR SHAFT

200 SF

STAIR A
G114

319 SF

STAIR B
G120

67 SF

ELEV 1
G104

55 SF

ELEV 2
G122

VENTILATION HOOD

VENETIAN PLASTER
@ ELEVATOR SHAFT

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

Mxx

M17

Mxx

MX

369 SF

PRINT SHOP
G118

89' - 8"

INTERIOR ALUMINUM
FRAME AND GLASS WALL

SYSTEM

1
A252

2
A252

86' - 0"

EXISTING LOADING

10"

10
"

10"

3'
 -

 0
"

1'
 -

 4
"

LOADING BELOW

F.2

E.9

2.1

2.5

3.1

3.7

B.8

UP
STORAGE

G113

G119A

6' - 0"

G109B

1.1 9.9

4' - 1"

182 SF

CORRIDOR
G111

166 SF

CORRIDOR
G112

Redundant
Room

HALL
G102

G105B

B105

G107

G111

G108

B118B119

B101

G115

G120

G118

G121

G105AG113

G106

468 SF

LOADING
DOCK
G116

90' - 1"

90' - 1"

89' - 8"

90' - 1"

3.4

A192
3E.3

15
' -

 6
"

4'
 -

 0
"

KNOCK-OFF WALL
FOR MECHANICAL

90' - 1"

5.4

1.2

1' - 5"

8' - 6"

8' - 6"

1' - 8"

1' - 6"

1 ' - 0"

8"

152 SF

LOCKER
G124

T.O. NEW CONCRETE
TOPPING

T.O. NEW CONCRETE
TOPPING

70 SF

VESTIBULE
G110

G125

G102

G109A

A5022

3

4

1

A503

2

A503

1

A503

3

A503

4

6

5 7

A503 8

A151
9

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

3/
14

/2
01

1 
4:

48
:2

2 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

yo
un

g j
in

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

04
1_

A
11

_C
en

tr
a l

_b
yo

un
gj

in
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
LI

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
M

A
D

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

03

A100.2

GROUND FLOOR
PLAN

CheckerAuthor

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010041.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/ 16/ 2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

 1/8" = 1'-0"A100.2

1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH
N

N



DN

DN

UP

DN

DN

DN

UP

DN

DN

UP

UP

DN

A201

2

A2021

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

1
A251

2
A251

5

1
A252

6"

OPEN
BELOW

T
E

C
H

 Z
O

N
E

MECH SHAFT MECH SHAFT4"

OPEN

GLASS ORNAMENTAL
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

GLASS ORNAMENTAL
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

MOVABLE CUSTOM
WOOD LASER-CUT PANEL

RAMP UP

MOVABLE  PARTITION
TRACK ABOVE SHOWN DASHED

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

NEW HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR
AT NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE
STAIR AT NEW STAIR SHAFT

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE STAIR
AT EXISTING STAIR SHAFT

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE STAIR
AT EXISTING STAIR SHAFT

NEW HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR AT
EXISTING ELEVATOR SHAFT

NEW FLOOR OPENING
FOR DAYLIGHT BELOW

RFID

NEW MONUMENTAL
STAIR AT NEW

OPENING

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS
TYPICAL

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

BOOK DROP

VENITIAN PLASTER
@ ELEVATOR SHAFT

98' - 6"

SLEF-ILLUMINATING LIBRARY
SIGNAGE LETTERS

10'-0" HIGH INTERIOR
ALUMINUM FRAME AND

GLASS WALL SYSTEM

9'-6" HIGH INTERIOR
ALUMINUM FRAME AND

GLASS WALL SYSTEM

RAMP UP

1'
 -

 6
"

CONFERENCE
ROOM

110

CIRCULATION
WORKROOM

118

TECHNICAL
SERVICES

121
STUDY

128

STAFF
RESTROOM

123

STAIR B
127

STAIR A
111

STAIR C
108

STUDY
107

THE
COMMONS

129

PRODUCTION
CENTER

112

LOBBY
102

VESTIBULE
101

FICTION
105

FICTION
105

STUDY ROOM
119

STORAGE
125

ELEV 2
124

ELEV 1
104

2
A252

5' - 4"

F.2

E.9

2.1

2.5

3.1

3.7
17' - 7"

17' - 7"

17' - 7"

B.8

STUDY
106

26' - 5"

1.1 9.9

A192
2

102' - 3" 101' - 3"

100' - 0"

STUDIO
IMAGINATION

113

MOVABLE SCREEN
STORED AT CEILING

118

FRIEND'S
STORAGE

126

MAIN STAIR
103

111

127

?

?

?

?

?

?

102A

102B

110

123

121A

112

126

125

3.4

JANITORS
116

MEN'S
117

WOMEN'S
115

HALL
114

E.3

116

108

121B

93.00°

ELEC
120

11' - 6 3/4"

A5051

106107

5.4

1.2

20
' -

 0
"

5'
 -

 0
"

92.00°

9' - 8"
8' - 3 7/8"

134

113

9 1/2"

0"

A195
2

A503

1

A504

2

A504

3

A504

1

A504

4

A505 3

A5052

A5055

6

4

A505

7

A505 8

MOVABLE SCREEN
STORED AT CEILING

A195
1

3'
 -

 3
"

6'
 -

 3
 1

/4
"

A151
14

A152
1

4' - 9"

A552

2

F3

212 SF

SERVICE
CENTER

132

92 SF

COFFEE
130

208 SF

FRIEND
STORE

131

TEEN
109

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

3/
14

/2
01

1 
4:

48
:2

4 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

yo
un

g j
in

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

04
1_

A
11

_C
en

tr
a l

_b
yo

un
gj

in
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
LI

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
M

A
D

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

03

A101

1ST FLOOR PLAN

CheckerAuthor

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010041.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/ 16/ 2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH

N

N

 1/8" = 1'-0"A101

1 1ST FLOOR PLAN



DN

UP

DN

UP

DN

UP

DN

DN

UP

A201

2

A2021

A201 1

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

1
A251

2
A251

5

1
A252

2
A252

207

1'
 -

 8
"

OPEN

MOVABLE  PARTITION
TRACK ABOVE

GLASS ORNAMENTAL
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

GLASS ORNAMENTAL
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

MOVABLE CUSTOM
WOOD LASER-CUT PANELS

20' - 11 1/2"

28
' -

 8
 5

/8
"

MECH SHAFTMECH SHAFT

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE
EGRESS STAIR AT NEW

STAIR SHAFT

NEW STL PAN
CONCRETE STAIR AT

EXISTING STAIR SHAFT

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE
STAIR AT EXISTING
STAIR SHAFT

NEW HYDRAULIC
ELEVATOR AT EXISTING
ELEVATOR SHAFT

NEW MONUMENTAL
STAIR AT NEW

OPENING MOVABLE CUSTOM
WOOD LASER-CUT PANEL

NEW HYDRAULIC ELEVAOTR
AT NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT

TEXTILE
WALL

COVERING
- TYPICAL

FULL HEIGHT
CUSTOM FRAMED
PUNCHED GLASS

OPENINGS

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

TYPICAL

VENITIAN PLASTER
@ ELEVATOR SHAFT

LOCATE WALL BASED ON
EXISTING WALL
LOCATION

10'-0" HIGH INTERIOR
ALUMINUM FRAME AND

GLASS WALL SYSTEM

STAFF
RESTROOM

218

STAIR B
220

F.2

E.9

2.1

2.5

3.1

3.717' - 7"

17' - 7"

17' - 7"

6.64°

2'
 -

 8
"

B.8

12' - 2" 9' - 0" 6"

1.1 9.9

217B

220218

212

210 211

209

206

217A

ELEV 1
202

ELEV 2
219

3.4

PERIODICALS
203

STAIR C
204

MEETING
ROOM

208

STUDY ROOM
210

STUDY ROOM
211

STUDY ROOM
212

STUDY ROOM
209

USER
SERVICES

DEPT STAFF
WORKROOM

217

COMMONS
223

MAIN STAIR
201

STUDY
206

JANITOR
215

MEN'S
214

HALL
216

WOMEN'S
213

4'
 -

 0
"

A192
1

E.3

A5063

5.4

1.2

A503

1

264 SF

STORAGE
226

253 SF

STUDY
221

A506

1

A506

2

A507

1

A507

2

A506 4

1' - 2"

1' - 2"

1' - 2"
1' - 2"

12' - 8" 8' - 6" 7' - 0"1'
 -

 0
"

208

A152
2

A152
4

A196
3

A196
4

11"

3.00°
90.00°

17126 SF

NONFICTION/
REFERENCE

205

212 SF

STUDY
222

178 SF

STUDY
224

177 SF

STUDY
225

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

3/
14

/2
01

1 
4:

48
:2

5 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

yo
un

g j
in

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

04
1_

A
11

_C
en

tr
a l

_b
yo

un
gj

in
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
LI

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
M

A
D

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

03

A102

2ND FLOOR PLAN

CheckerAuthor

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010041.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/ 16/ 2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH
N

N

 1/8" = 1'-0"A102

1 2ND FLOOR PLAN



R REFDW

R

DN DN

UP

DN

DN

DN

A201

2

A2021

A201 1

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

1
A251

2
A251

5

1
A252

2
A252

F.2

E.9

2.1

2.5

3.1

3.7

B.8

1.1 9.9

MECH SHAFT

MOVABLE  PARTITION
STORED AT CEILING

CEILING CHANGE
ABOVE

MOVABLE  SCREEN
STORED AT CEILING

MOVABLE  SCREEN
STORED AT CEILING

MOVABLE  SCREEN
STORED AT CEILING

RELOCATED EXISTING SCULPTURE
"HIEROGLYPH BY O.V.SHAFFER

CONCRETE PAVER
OUTDOOR DECK

EXTENSIVE  GREEN ROOF SYSTEM
OPTION 1: HYDROTECH SYSTEM
OPTION 2: LIVEROOF TRAY SYSTEM

OVER ROOFING

CONCRETE PAVER
OUTDOOR DECK

RELOCATED EXISTING SCULPTURE
"OVERCOMING BIAS" BY
ANTONIO TESTOLIN

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

FABRIC COVERED
ACOUSTIC PANELS

TEXTILE WALL
COVERING

TEXTILE WALL
COVERING

NEW HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR AT
NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT

EXTENSIVE  GREEN ROOF SYSTEM
OPTION 1: HYDROTECH SYSTEM
OPTION 2: LIVEROOF TRAY SYSTEM

OVER ROOFING

M2

M16 M16

M17

M9

Mxx

M11

M12

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE
EGRESS STAIR NEW STL PAN CONCRETE

EGRESS STAIR

NEW HYDRAULIC STAFF
ELEVATOR

NEW MONUMENTAL
STAIR AT NEW

OPENING

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE
EGRESS STAIR AT NEW

STAIR SHAFT

INTERIOR ALUMINUM
FRAME AND GLASS WALL
SYSTEM

V/M V/M

4'
 -

 8
"

95' - 0"

RECEPTION
325

MANAGER'S
OFFICE

326

DIRECTOR'S
OFFICE

327

NETWORK
COORDINATOR

328

ADMIN
COMMONS/

MAIL

329

OFFICE
332

OFFICE
333

OFFICE
334

OFFICE
335

COMFORT
ROOM

339

HALLWAY
319

TECH
SUPPORT

320

TECH
SUPPORT
STORAGE

321

SERVER
ROOM

322

LIBRARY
FOUNDATION

OFFICE

324

INTERVIEW
ROOM

323

STORAGE
312

EQUIPMENT
STORAGE

309
STORAGE

308

MEETING B
307

MEETING A
306

MADISON
ROOM

304

STAIR C
305

STAIR A
313

KITCHEN
310

JANITOR
316

LOBBY
303

MAIN STAIR
301

STAIR B
337

ELEVATOR 2
338

ELEV 1
302

337

336B

339

336A

330

9 
3/

4"

3.4

15' - 8"

344

OFFICE
331

GALLERY
311

HALLWAY
314

HALLWAY
315

MEN'S
317

WOMEN'S
318

ACCOUNTING
OFFICE

330

STAFF
LOUNGE

336

HALLWAY
340

GRAPHIC
PRODUCTION

341WOMEN
344

MEN
343

STORAGE
342

343 342

313

310A

310B

325

322
320

328

331 332 333 334

306A

307B

307A

306B

312

309

323

321

326

327

314

345

316

308

319

RECORD
ARCHIVE

345

14' - 0"

2'
 -

 0
 7

/8
"

2'
 -

 0
"

4"

5' - 7"

E.3

2'
 -

 5
 1

/8
"

A508 5

4

2

3

5.4
55' - 4"

1.2

90.00°

90.00°

DN

A508

1

5' - 7"

3' - 8"

G161

G154

335

A5091 2

A508

7

6

A509

3

4
341

1'
 -

 0
 1

/4
"

4'
 -

 2
 3

/4
"

1'
 -

 6
"

1' - 6"3' - 0"

12' - 0" 12' - 0" 12' - 0" 4' - 0" 8' - 0" 12' - 0"

1' - 6"3' - 0" 1' - 6"3' - 0" 1' - 6"3' - 0"

1'
 -

 6
"

A153
1

13' - 6"

500 SF

ROOF DECK
346

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

3/
14

/2
01

1 
4:

48
:2

7 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

yo
un

g j
in

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

04
1_

A
11

_C
en

tr
a l

_b
yo

un
gj

in
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
LI

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
M

A
D

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

03

A103

3RD FLOOR PLAN

CheckerAuthor

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010041.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/ 16/ 2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH
N

N

 1/8" = 1'-0"A103

1 3RD FLOOR PLAN



DN

A201

2

A2021

A201 1

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10

A

B

C

D

E

F

B'

2' 3'

1
A251

2
A251

BOILER ROOM
404

AHUS
402475 SF

COOLING
TOWER

403

LOW ROOF - SEE A105
ROOF PLAN FOR NOTE

5

HIGH ROOF -SEE A105
ROOF PLAN FOR NOTE

HIGH ROOF - SEE A105
ROOF PLAN FOR NOTE

STAIR B
401

NEW STL PAN CONCRETE
STAIR TO PENTHOUSE

1
A252

2
A252

405

F.2

E.9

2.1

2.5

3.1

3.7

B.8

1.1 9.9

403
404 401

3.4

32' - 0"

E.3

A508 5

4

2

3

5.4

1.2

A508

1

10' - 0"

406 VESTIBULE
405

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

3/
14

/2
01

1 
4:

48
:2

8 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

yo
un

g j
in

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\1

04
1_

A
11

_C
en

tr
a l

_b
yo

un
gj

in
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
LI

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
M

A
D

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

03

A104

PENTHOUSE FLOOR
PLAN

CheckerAuthor

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010041.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/ 16/ 2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

 1/8" = 1'-0"A104

1 PENTHOUSE

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH
N

N



EXIST. FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR
129' - 5"

EXIST. SECOND FLOOR
114' - 8"

A B C D E FB'

PENTHOUSE
143' - 5"

THIRD FLOOR HIGH ROOF
149' - 1"

PENTHOUSE ROOF
161' - 3"

SECOND FLOOR
115' - 11"

FIRST FLOOR
101' - 3"

TOP OF PARAPIT
131' - 1"

B.8 E.9

LUMINOUS GLASS WALLEXISTING BRICK

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

SINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL PANEL

ALUMINUM LOUVERS

COMPOSITE METAL
PANEL

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

SINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL PANEL

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM EXISTING STONE WALL
PANELS

GFRC PANELSCURTAINWALL SYSTEMCOMPOSITE METAL FRAMEEXISTING BRICKNEW H.M. DOOR ZINC METAL PANEL

ZINC METAL WALL COPING

ROOF TOP MOUNTED
PHOTOVOLTIAC PANELS

ALUMINUM ENTRY DOORS

EXIST. FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR
129' - 5"

EXIST. SECOND FLOOR
114' - 8"

GROUND FLOOR
89' - 8"

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 103'2'

PENTHOUSE
143' - 5"

THIRD FLOOR HIGH ROOF
149' - 1"

PENTHOUSE ROOF
161' - 3"

10'x10' 8'x10' 8'x10' 8'x16'

TYPICAL BAY

SECOND FLOOR
115' - 11"

FIRST FLOOR
101' - 3"

TOP OF PARAPIT
131' - 1"

1.1 3.4 9.9

VINYL GRAPHIC/SIGNAGE
ON GLASS AT MIFFLIN STREET
ENTRY - ALUMINUM SLIDING
DOORS

LUMINOUS GLASS WALL EXISTING BRICK

EXISTING STONE PANELS

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

SINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL PANEL

ZINC METAL WALL
COPING

ALUMINUM LOUVERS

COMPOSITE METAL
FRAME

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

ZINC METAL PANEL

ZINC METAL PANELCANOPYGFRC PANEL

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

GFRC PANELCURTAINWALL SYSTEM FREE STANDING SIGNAGE
ZINC FRAMED RESINOUS LETTERS

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION WALL

GRANITE WALL COPING

SINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL

PANEL

EXISTING STONE WALL
PANELS

ZINC METAL PANEL

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

ZINC COMPOSITE
PANEL FRAME

ZINC METAL WALL COPING

GFRC PANEL

ROOF ACCESS
LADDER

ROOF TOP
EQUIPMENT HOOD

ROOF TOP MOUNTED
PHOTOVOLTIAC PANELS

EXISTING BRICKEXISTING BRICKEXISTING BRICKEXISTING BRICK EXISTING BRICK

3'
 -

 3
"

60' - 0" 8'
 -

 9
"

19' - 3 1/2"

EXIST. FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR
129' - 5"

EXIST. SECOND FLOOR
114' - 8"

THIRD FLOOR HIGH ROOF
149' - 1"

SECOND FLOOR
115' - 11"

FIRST FLOOR
101' - 3"

SIGNAGE BAND
SIGNAGE LETTERS ROUTERED OUT OF
ZINC FACED COMPOSITE METAL PANEL
LETTERS ARE EDGE ILLUMINATED
FROM THE REAR SIDE

8' - 0"

38
' -

 3
"

SINGLE-LOCK STANDING SEAM
ZINC METAL PANEL

LUMINUOUS WALL

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

PHONE:

CIVIL

3/
15

/2
01

1 
8:

55
:3

9 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

ria
nr

\D
es

kt
op

\A
-M

C
P

L-
E

X
T

E
R

IO
R

-P
LI

_B
N

R
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
IN

 S
T

R
E

E
T

M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I 5

37
03

A201

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

CheckerPLI

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010.10.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/16/2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

 1/8" = 1'-0"A201

1 EAST ELEVATION - FAIRCHILD STREET

 1/8" = 1'-0"A201

2 NORTH ELEVATION - MIFFLIN STREET

 1/8" = 1'-0"A201

3 SOUTH ELEVATION OF VERTICAL ENTRY WALL



EXIST. FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR
129' - 5"

EXIST. SECOND FLOOR
114' - 8"

GROUND FLOOR
89' - 8"

BASEMENT
81' - 8"

GARAGE FLOOR
86' - 0"

12345678910 3' 2'

PENTHOUSE
143' - 5"

THIRD FLOOR HIGH ROOF
149' - 1"

ROOF
143' - 8"

PENTHOUSE ROOF
161' - 3"

EXISTING BUILDING
AREA NOT EXPOSED

SECOND FLOOR
115' - 11"

FIRST FLOOR
101' - 3"

TOP OF PARAPIT
131' - 1"

1.13.49.9

SINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL PANEL

EXISTING BRICK

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM SINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL PANEL

ROOF ACCESS
LADDER

ROOF ACCESS
LADDER

ROOF TOP
EQUIPMENT HOOD

ROOF TOP MOUNTED
PHOTOVOLTIAC PANELS

EXIST. FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR
129' - 5"

EXIST. SECOND FLOOR
114' - 8"

GROUND FLOOR
89' - 8"

ABCDEF B'

PENTHOUSE
143' - 5"

THIRD FLOOR HIGH ROOF
149' - 1"

PENTHOUSE ROOF
161' - 3"

SECOND FLOOR
115' - 11"

FIRST FLOOR
101' - 3"

TOP OF PARAPIT
131' - 1"

6'x12'

8'x8'

B.8E.9

EXISTING BRICK

ZINC COPING

GFRC PANELS

EXISTING STONE PANELS

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

SINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL PANEL

ZINC METAL WALL
COPING

ALUMINUM LOUVERS

COMPOSITE METAL
FRAME

ROOF TOP MOUNTED
PHOTOVOLTIAC PANELS

H.M. DOORS

ALUMINUM
DOOR

CURTAINWALL SYSTEMZINC METAL PANELCANOPY H.M. DOORSOVERHEAD COILING DOORH.M. DOORALUMINUM LOUVERS

CURTAINWALL SYSTEMSINGLE-LOCK STANDING
SEAM ZINC METAL PANEL

ZINC METAL WALL
PANEL

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

COMPOSITE METAL
FRAME

ZINC METAL PANEL

GFRC PANEL

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

ALUMINUM
LOUVER

STOREFRONT SYSTEM

EXISTING BRICK

A B CB'

PENTHOUSE
143' - 5"

PENTHOUSE ROOF
161' - 3"

B.8

16'X10'

H.M. DOOR

GUARDRAIL

SINGLE LOCK STANDING SEAM
ZINC METAL PANEL

ROOF ACCESS
LADDER

ALUMINUM LOUVERS

ROOF TOP
HOOD

JOB NO. 10-6817

1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000
608.833.6996

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

© 2005 Henneman Engineering Inc. / IL reg. #184-000245 (001-013372) (062-036272)

Madison:
T
F

Email:
Website:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT PHASE

20
08

 C
op

yr
ig

ht
 M

ey
er

, S
ch

er
er

 &
 R

oc
kc

as
tle

, L
td

Drawing 2008 Copyright Meyer, Scherer & Rockcastle, Ltd.

ISSUE / DATE

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was prepared by
me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed
Architect under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
ARCHITECT SEAL

Signature:

Print Names:

Date:

PHONE:

DATE

License No:

MARK DESCRIPTION

PHONE:

MECHANICAL

PHONE:

CIVIL

3/
15

/2
01

1 
8:

56
:4

0 
P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\b

ria
nr

\D
es

kt
op

\A
-M

C
P

L-
E

X
T

E
R

IO
R

-P
LI

_B
N

R
.r

vt

21
0 

W
E

S
T

 M
IF

F
IN

 S
T

R
E

E
T

M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I 5

37
03

A202

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

CheckerPLI

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2010.10.00

LOCAL ARCHITECT + ELECTRICAL

15 ELLIS POTTER COURT
MADISON, WI 53711

608 274 2741

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

3/16/2011 CONDITIONAL USE SET

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
E

N
T

R
A

L
P

U
B

LI
C

 L
IB

R
A

R
Y

 1/8" = 1'-0"A202

2 SOUTH ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"A202

1 WEST ELEVATION - HENRY STREET

 1/8" = 1'-0"A202

3 PENTHOUSE EAST ELEVATION



ATTACHMENT A

LIBRARY PROPERTY BOUNDARY 



ATTACHMENT B


